
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO THE 

TFC Contract No. 16-094-001 
Project No. 16-029-6083 

INTERAGENCY COOPERATION CONTRACT 
BETWEEN 

THE TEXAS FACILITIES COMMISSION 
AND 

TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS 

This Amendment No. 1 is entered into by and between the Texas Facilities Commission ("TFC") 
and the Texas Board of Professional Engineers ("Receiving Agency"), to amend the original 
contract between the parties effective March 29, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "Contract"). 

WHEREAS, changed circumstances require mutually desirable alterations to the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend certain terms to their mutual benefit to reflect the changed 
circumstances; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

I. The parties agree to modify SECTION III - CONSIDERATION, SECTION 3.01 -
CONTRACT AMOUNT, by increasing the total not to exceed amount to be paid under this 
Contract by Two Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four and No/100 
Dollars ($279,324.00), thus increasing the total not to exceed amount from Thirty One Thousand 
Seventy Nine and No/100 Dollars ($31,079.00), to a total not to exceed amount of Three Hundred 
Ten Thousand Four Hundred Three and No/100 Dollars ($310,403.00). 

Except as expressly amended above, the Contract remains in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment No. 1 to this 
Contract to be effective as of the date of the last party to sign. • 

Kay Molina 

General Counsel 

Da~ution: 

___ G.C. 

Dir. 

D.E.D. 

1 

TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL 
ENGINEERS 

By: _____..4~"-""',<":;._ __ _ 
Print Name: --~---"_erc __ k;.i_ ..,.1_ 1-F_"-1-+---

Title: --~-=[-_c~,,,_...th~fl..~------

Date of Execution: __ .\/J_/_"1.._./~i 'St:~---


